Torrance County Fair Board



Marcie Wallin, Chair Johnny Perea, Vice Chair Albert Chavez, Member Kyria Encinias, Member Patrick Riley, Member Martha Smith, Administrative Assistant

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING: PURSUANT TO [10-15-1, NMSA 1978], notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of the Torrance County Fair Board at the

TAG-IN EVENT TORRANCE COUNTY FAIR GROUNDS

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 4:00 pm – 7:00 pm

This notice is posted to meet the requirements of the Open Meetings Act if the number of Torrance County Fair Board members present at the meeting makes the Act applicable. This is not a formal meeting of the Torrance County Fair Board, and no business will be discussed or acted upon.

This notice was posted on Monday, April 15, 2024.